Datasheet
Page |1
MINIPIX TPX3F
Datasheet
 Model No.: MNXT3F-Xxx190731
MT3Fxx-Xxx190925
MT3F10-Xxx211214
MT3F10-Xxx220422

1000 MT3F10 XCA 6.74 14.185
2000 MT3F10-XCB 7.74 14.185
Datasheet | Model Number Codes
Page |13
Model Number Codes
Example:  MT3 F10 - X P  3 220422
Device name:
MT3 – MiniPIX Timepix3
Device modification:
F10 – Flex cable length 100 mm
Sensor type:
P – Planar silicon
C – CdTe
Sensor thickness:
1 – 100 µm
3 – 300 µm
5 – 500 µm
A – 1000 µm
B – 2000 µm
Device version date:
YY MM DD
Release history
Date Changes
19/04/12 Preliminary datasheet
19/07/19 Preliminary datasheet updated: Intended applications
19/07/30 Flex version
19/10/09 Add: Module dimensions, High Voltage standard reference
19/11/01 Add Protective cover removal
19/11/15 New version Mother Board
20/04/30 Model Number Codes
20/07/28 New version Protective Cover, add Flex cable bending parameters
20/11/03 Mechanical dimensions
22/03/03 New version
22/05/03 Updated operating conditions
21/06/06 Vacuum compatibility; Sensor parameters; ToA
22/10/06 Mechanical dimension for new version 220422
 Datasheet | Instructions for safe use
Page |14
Warning
Instructions for safe use
The MINIPIXTPX3F is a designed as component to be integrated into users system. It is not designed for independent
use. The minimum system requirements are:
(i) Proper heatsink attached to an aluminum sensor support,
(ii) Mechanical cover of the whole device,
(iii) Electrical protection of the whole device: Avoid open access to bias voltage!
To avoid malfunction or damage to your MINIPIXTPX3F please observe the following:
• Temperature stabilization has to be provided by user: functional parameters are not valid otherwise!
• Do not expose to water or moisture or chemicals.
• Maximum USB cable length is 3m
Copyright
ADVACAM s.r.o.
U Pergamenky 1145/12
170 00 Praha
Czech Republic
Tel: +420 608 605 533